# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4587736

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ACCURACY OF THE NAME	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
001.000	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONSEJO NAČIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECNICAS (CONICET) previously recorded on Reel 034185 Frame 0935.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	06/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE - CNRS
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75016
Name:	UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6)
Street Address:	4, PLACE JUSSIEU
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75005
Name:	ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE HOPITAUX DE PARIS
Street Address:	3 AVENUE VICTORIA
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75004
Name:	CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECNICAS (CONICET)
Street Address:	AVENIDA RIVADAVIA 1917
City:	BUENOS AIRES
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	C21033AAJ
Name:	UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA DE CORDOBA (UCC)
Street Address:	CALLE OBISPO TREJO 323
City:	CORDOBA
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
	DATENIT

PATENT

REEL: 043811 FRAME: 0861

Postal Code: 5000
-------------------

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13636482

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TJA-281US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/JLE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=OriginalCoverSheet\_CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet\_CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet\_CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043811 FRAME: 0862

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110386

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	06/05/2014
WEDIOALE)	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE - CNRS
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75016
Name:	UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6)
Street Address:	4, PLACE JUSSIEU
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75005
Name:	ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE HOPITAUX DE PARIS
Street Address:	3 AVENUE VICTORIA
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75004
Name:	CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECHNICAS (CONICET)
Street Address:	AVENIDA RIVADAVIA 1917
City:	BUENOS AIRES
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	C21033AAJ
Name:	UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA DE CORDOBA (UCC)
Street Address:	CALLE OBISPO TREJO 323
City:	CORDOBA
State/Country:	ARGENTINA
Postal Code:	5000

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 043811 FRAME: 0863

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application | Docket N

Docket Number: TJA-281US

Whereas, the Assignor: INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)

made an invention entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A POLYPEPTIDE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE CXXC MOTIF AND HETEROLOGOUS ANTIGENS AND USES THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

is executed concurrently herewithis executed concurrently herewithis executed concurrently herewithis executed concurrently herewithis executed concurrently herewith

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2012,

as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/636,482

ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE - CNRS

3, Rue Michel Ange Paris, France F-75016

**UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS 6)** 

4, Place Jussieu Paris, France F-75005

ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE HOPITAUX DE PARIS

3 Avenue Victoria Paris, France F-75004

CONSEJO NACIONAL DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Y TECNICAS

(CONICET)

Avenida Rivadavia 1917

**Buenos Aires, Argentina C21033AAJ** 

UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA DE CORDOBA (UCC)

Calle Obispo Trejo 323 Cordoba, Argentina 5000

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TJA-281US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Typed or Printed Name

Date

INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)

INSTITUT NATIONAL de le SANTE et de le RECHERCHE MEDICALE 101, rue de Toloiso 78664 PARIS CEDEX 18

L'INSERM

oour la Directeux Généra et per délégation SOPHE PINEAU
\* Witness to Assignor #1

05/06/14

Application for United States Letters Patent:

Serial No.:

13/636,482

Filed:

December 21, 2012

Attorney Docket Number:

**TJA-281US** 

Total Number of Assignment Pages

\* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 043811 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 09/11/2017**